
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 23, 2025, 1:15 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda P. Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

NOTE: 1:15 pm Early Start

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a Project Support Agreement between the City 

and County of Denver and the National Western Center 

Authority to provide financial support for the design and 

construction of the Equestrian Center project at the 

National Western Center, upon execution through March 

1, 2063, in Council District 9 (FINAN-202579112).

25-0548

Nicole Doheny, Department of Finance; Brad Buchanan, 

National Western Center Authority

Approves an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between 

the City and County of Denver, Colorado (City), and the 

Broadway Station Metropolitan District No. 1 (District), in 

Council District 7 (FINAN-202578484-00).

25-0555

Jeff Dolan, Mayor's Office, and Robert Cohen, Denver 

NWSL

Consent Items
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WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27186
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27193


AGENDA

South Platte River Committee

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by 30th Street, 

Larimer Street, 29th Street, and Walnut Street, in Council 

District 9.

25-0528

Creates a new fund in the “Grant and Other Money 

Projects” Fund Series, Accounting No. 38000, for the 

“National Western Center Revenue Projects” Fund, 

Accounting No. 38437 to receive and expend funds 

related to the Equestrian Center project at the National 

Western Center; makes a cash transfer from the “Excise 

Tax Revenue Bond Fund” Fund Series, Accounting No. 

25000; and makes an initial appropriation in the fund, in 

Council District 9.

25-0549
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WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27166
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27187

